2015 Sibley-Ocheyedan CC Invite
Sibley, IA
September 8, 2015

Girls Team Results

Place School Total Finishers (offset scoring) Ave. Time Spread
Average

1 BHRV 27 1 2 4 7 13 17 21 21:32.89 2:40.04
2 Sheldon 42 3 8 9 10 12 22:23.12 1:42.84
3 Western Christian 55 5 6 11 15 18 26 22:30.18 1:31.58
4 Alta-Aurelia 93 14 16 19 20 24 29 23:30.17 1:57.20
5 Hinton 125 22 23 25 27 28 26:34.53 5:13.54

Incomplete Teams: H-M-S, Sioux Center, West Lyon, Sibley Ocheyedan, Trinity Christian, South Obrien, MMC-RU,
G-LR/CL

Girls Individual Results

Place Name Time School

1 Sammy Blum 20:16.0 BHRV

2 Kenna Rieck 20:21.6 H-M-S

3 Tara Kortlever 20:47.7 Sioux Center

4 Leigha Jager 21:01.0 BHRV

5 Anna Marie Fjeld 21:11.6 Sheldon

6 Rachel Alexander 21:25.6 BHRV

7 Emily Haak 21:35.9 Western Christian
8 Kylie Van't Hul 21:56.7 Western Christian
9 Karie Klingensmith 22:00.7 West Lyon

10 Patricia King 22:02.2 Sioux Center

11 Emily De Ruyter 22:05.9 BHRV

12 Anna Mouw 22:17.2 Sioux Center

13 Emily Jungers 22:17.5 Sibley-Ocheyedan
14 Anessa Schoo 22:21.9 Sheldon

15 Alexa Meyer 22:28.1 Trinity Christian
16 Talia Knobloch 22:35.6 West Lyon

17 Mackenzie Wagner 22:41.3 Sheldon
18 Emma Van Meeteren 22:46.46 Sheldon

19 Sydney Steimsma 22:52.4 Western Christian
20 Sarah Cain 22:54.4 Sheldon

21 Morgan Van Der Brink 22:56.0 BHRV

22 Clara Candelario 22:57.8 Alta-Aurelia

23 Kenedie Kats 22:58.6 Western Christian
24 Emily Beukelman 23:01.9 Alta-Aurelia

25 Courtney Stiens 23:07.1 BHRV

26 Tessa Devries 23:07.5 Western Christian
27 Alicia Turnquist 23:08.2 Alta-Aurelia

28 Lauren Falck 23:28.0 Alta-Aurelia

29 Emma Rathbun 23:39.9 Sioux Center

30 Sara Maassen 23:45.2 BHRV

31 Emily Walton 24:26.0 Hinton



32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48

Alyssa Rosenbaum
Azucena Castillo
Reghan Harms
Mattea Roslansky
Brooke Van Engen
Kayla Brady
Kourtney Schnurr
Kalie Hoekstra
Isabelle Johnson
Ariel Hellmann
Ashley Van Engen
Faith Poppema
Tessa Derocher
Christine Bowman
Leah Henderson
Tatum Hoadley
Shelby Schueder

24:26.4
24:42.8
24:55.0
25:03.8
25:41.1
25:41.3
25:54.4
26:03.0
26:04.1
26:16.7
27:49.5
29:12.3
29:16.8
29:39.6
29:51.0
32:07.6
33:23.0

Hinton

H-M-S
Alta-Aurelia
Hinton

Trinity Christian
MMC-RU
H-M-S

Western Christian
G-LR/CL

South O'Brien
Trinity Christian
Trinity Christian
Hinton

Hinton
MMC-RU
Alta-Aurelia
South O'Brien



2015 Sibley-Ocheyedan CC Invite
Sibley, IA
September 8, 2015

Boys Team Results

Place School Total
1 Western Christian 61
2 Trinity Christian 83
3 George Little Rock Ce 99
4 Boyden Hull Rock Valley113
5 South Obrien 116
6 Sioux Center 122
7 Sheldon 131
8 Alta-Aurelia 196
9 Remsen St Mary's 198
10 Hinton 229

Finishers (offset scoring) Ave. Time
1 9 12 14 25 38 46 17:41.01
6 8 22 23 24 42 45 18:07.94
2 3 20 33 41 18:04.09
7 19 27 28 32 34 54 18:26.13
4 10 13 40 49 55 56 18:43.83
15 21 26 29 31 18:31.22 0:47.27
5 16 35 36 39 52 18:46.88
17 37 44 47 51 61 19:54.53
11 30 48 50 59 20:38.96
18 43 53 57 58 60 20:45.49

Incomplete Teams: Sibley-Ocheyedan, HMS, West Lyon

Boys Individual Results

Place Name Time

1 Tristan Hulstein 16:00.8
2 Gable Sieperda 16:03.6
3 Joe Anderson 17:04.1
4 Grant Brouwer 17:19.4
5 Ben Aberson 17:20.1
6 Dawson Jacobsma 17:21.7
7 Mike Laning 17:22.5
8 Hunter Dorhout 17:24.5
9 Chandler Brunsting 17:35.7
10 Andy Taverna 17:37.0
11 Sam Laning 17:43.5
12 Zach Elbers 17:49.1
13 Peyton Brasser 17:54.0
14 Nick Bruggeman 17:54.6
15 Shay Galles 17:57.5
16 John Hofland 17:58.3
17 Brian Haden 18:00.0
18 Nolan Vande Griend 18:00.4
19 Jacob Schrader 18:02.4
20 Mitchel Van Gorp 18:06.6
21 Nathan Pearson 18:12.7
22 Jake Pridie 18:13.9
23 Parker Top 18:15.3
24 Jayden Mauldin 18:16.0
25 Louis Vander Velde 18:20.3
26 Daniel Rivera 18:23.6
27 Dillon Brummel 18:30.2
28 Caleb Meyer 18:30.9

School

Western Christian
George Little Rock Ce
George Little Rock Ce
Sibley-Ocheyedan
South Obrien
Sheldon

Trinity Christian

HMS

Boyden Hull Rock Valley
Sibley-Ocheyedan
Trinity Christian
Western Christian
South Obrien

West Lyon

Remsen St Mary's
Western Christian
South Obrien
Western Christian
Sioux Center

Sheldon

Alta-Aurelia

Hinton

Boyden Hull Rock Valley
George Little Rock Ce
Sioux Center

HMS

Trinity Christian
Trinity Christian

Spread
2:35.84
1:09.98
3:45.71
1:19.80
3:24.25

2:18.18
2:54.15
7:02.59
4:13.92



29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

Caleb King

Jeff De Kam
Tyler Dunn

Zach Rohlfs
Brooklyn Iverson
Brady Schreiner

Keaton Bohnenkamp

Vale Cade

Kayden Top

Luke Schriever
Cole Rensink

Chad Nelson

Sam Wagner
Jacob Husman
Jonathon Veldman
Bram Meyer
Dalton Jones

Layn Case

Dalton Van Briesen
Jonathon Soto
Daniel Kooiker

Eli Harkness

18:32.5
18:36.6
18:37.9
18:41.5
18:42.6
18:45.8
18:49.25
18:49.7
18:55.5
19:07.5
19:14.7
19:22.2
19:24.1
19:26.0
19:27.6
19:34.1
19:39.9
19:40.7
19:49.3
19:56.2
20:02.6
20:05.0

Trinity Christian
Western Christian

Sioux Center

Boyden Hull Rock Valley
Boyden Hull Rock Valley
Sioux Center

Remsen St Mary's

Sioux Center

Boyden Hull Rock Valley
George Little Rock Ce
Boyden Hull Rock Valley
Sheldon

Sheldon

Alta-Aurelia

Western Christian

HMS

Sheldon

South Obrien

George Little Rock Ce
HMS

Trinity Christian

West Lyon



